Edgar Filing: ORION ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. - Form 8-K

ORION ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC.

Form 8-K

November 06, 2013		
UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCH. Washington, D.C. 20549	ANGE COMMISSION	
FORM 8-K	-	
CURRENT REPORT		
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15 the Securities Exchange Act		
Date of Report (Date of earl	iest event reported): November 6, 2013	
ORION ENERGY (Exact name of registrant as	•	
Wisconsin	01-33887	39-1847269
(State or other jurisdiction of	(Commission File	(IRS Employer
incorporation)	Number)	Identification No.)
2210 Woodland Drive, Ma (Address of principal execut	nitowoc, Wisconsin tive offices, including zip code)	
(920) 892-9340		
(Registrant's telephone num	ber, including area code)	
Not Applicable (Former name or former add	dress, if changed since last report)	
the registrant under any of the segment of the segm	the following provisions: pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities and to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Amunications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Rule 14d-2(b) under the Rule 14d-2(b) under the Rule 14d-2(b) under the Rule 14d-2(b) under	

Edgar Filing: ORION ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. - Form 8-K

Item 2.02. Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On November 6, 2013, Orion Energy Systems, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release announcing its quarterly financial results for its fiscal 2014 second quarter ended September 30, 2013. A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K. Also furnished as Exhibit 99.2 is certain supplemental information posted on the Company's website at www.oesx.com.

Item 9.01(d). Financial Statements and Exhibits.

Exhibit 99.1 Press Release of Orion Energy Systems, Inc. dated November 6, 2013.

Exhibit 99.2 Supplemental Financial Information.

2

Edgar Filing: ORION ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: November 6, 2013

ORION ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. By: /s/ Scott R. Jensen Scott R. Jensen Chief Financial Officer

3